South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:21:52 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*3766 (Rat #0304, Act #0284 of 1992) General Bill, By D.C. Waldrop and Scott

A Bill to amend Sections 32-7-10 and 37-7-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to definitions and contract
requirements for preneed funeral contracts, so as to provide a definition of "common trust fund" and clarify the disposition of
funds for the preneed sale of a burial vault.

04/03/91
04/03/91
05/01/91

05/09/91
05/09/91
05/14/91
05/15/91
05/16/91
05/16/91
02/13/92
02/18/92
02/20/92
03/04/92
03/10/92
03/10/92
03/10/92
03/10/92
04/07/92

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-6

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-6
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-5

Amended HJ-49

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 14, 1991 HJ-49

Read second time HJ-15

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-14

Introduced and read first time SJ-20

Referred to Committee on General SJ-20

Committee report: Favorable General SJ-16

Read second time SJ-14

Read third time and enrolled SJ-16

Ratified R 304

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/10/92

Act No. 284

See act for exception to or explanation of effective date

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



