

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*3766 (Rat #0304, Act #0284 of 1992) General Bill, By D.C. Waldrop and Scott

A Bill to amend Sections 32-7-10 and 37-7-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to definitions and contract requirements for preneed funeral contracts, so as to provide a definition of "common trust fund" and clarify the disposition of funds for the preneed sale of a burial vault.

04/03/91	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-6
04/03/91	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-6
05/01/91	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-5
05/09/91	House	Amended HJ-49
05/09/91	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 14, 1991 HJ-49
05/14/91	House	Read second time HJ-15
05/15/91	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-14
05/16/91	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-20
05/16/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-20
02/13/92	Senate	Committee report: Favorable General SJ-16
02/18/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-14
02/20/92	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-16
03/04/92		Ratified R 304
03/10/92		Signed By Governor
03/10/92		Effective date 03/10/92
03/10/92		Act No. 284
03/10/92		See act for exception to or explanation of effective date
04/07/92		Copies available